FEATURES
118 PB
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc
OSPE..SB Ball Screw Actuators for Precise Positioning
OSPE..ST Trapezoidal Screw Actuators for Zero Backdrive
The field-proven OSPE..SB/ST
design is the industry standard for
medium precise positioning with

** Motor mounts with 45° rotated
(continued on next page)
■  Blue order codes indicate rapid shipment availability
Motor Mounting Kit Options
A = Bolt circle diameter
B = Screw for bolt circle
C = Square dimension
D = Pilot diameter
E = Pilot depth
F = Input drive shaft diameter
G = Input drive shaft length
LCH = Length coupling housing
MF = Motor flange
MF
LCH
ØF x G deep
B
ØD x E deepØA
C
C
Note: Screw thread to mount
motor to flange plate is M3
Motor Mounting Kits include a coupling housing, coupling and flange
131
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc
S
cr
ew
 D
ri
ve
n
Ta
b
le
s
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
Actuator Size
Order
Code
❻❻*
Order
Code
❼❼  *
Dimensions  —  mm
A B C D E F G LCH MF
OSPE50SB/ST
0 AE 98.43 M5 88 73.0 3.0 12.70 30.0 75 14
0 AF 98.43 M6 88 73.0 3.0 12.70 37.0 84 15
0 B9 75.00 M5 85 60.0 2.5 14.00 30.0 75 14
0 BA ** 75.00 M5 86 60.0 3.0 16.00 40.0 84 15
0 B0 75.00 M6 88 60.0 3.0 14.00 30.0 75 14
0 B2 90.00 M5 80 60.0 2.5 14.00 30.0 75 14
0 BB 90.00 M6 80 70.0 3.0 14.00 30.0 75 14
0 B4 90.00 M6 86 70.0 3.0 16.00 40.0 84 15
0 AP 90.00 M6 86 70.0 3.0 19.00 40.0 84 15
0 B3 95.00 M6 85 50.0 2.5 14.00 30.0 75 14
0 A1 99.00 M6 88 73.0 3.0 9.525 31.5 75 14
0 A3 100.00 M6 88 80.0 3.5 14.00 30.0 75 14
0 AL 100.00 M6 88 80.0 3.0 16.00 40.0 84 15
0 AJ 100.00 M6 88 80.0 3.0 19.00 40.0 84 15
0 A4 115.00 M8 100 95.0 3.5 19.00 40.0 84 15
0 BD 130.00 M8 115 95.0 3.0 19.00 40.0 84 15
0 BF 130.00 M8 115 110.0 3.5 19.00 40.0 84 15
* When ordering with actuator, use order code ❻ ❻ (gearhead designation) and order code ❼❼ to specify motor mounting kit. See Ordering Information.
** Motor mounts with 45° rotated
(continued from previous page)
■  Blue order codes indicate rapid shipment availability
OPTIONS  & ACCESSORIES
132 PB
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc
Actuator Size
Order
Code
❻❻  *
Order
Code
❼❼  * Motor description
Dimensions  —  mm
C LCH LM MF
OSPE25SB/ST
0 L0 LV233-01-10 58 38 79 9
0 L1 HV233-01-10 58 38 79 9
0 K0 BE233FJ-KPSN 58 38 143 17
0 K1
BE233FJ-KPSN with brake
(CM233FJ-115027)
58 38 178 17
0 KA PM-FAL01AM8N 40 38 95.2 10
0 KB PM-FAL01AM8N2 (Brake) 40 38 131.6 10
OSPE32SB/ST
0 L0 LV233-01-10 58 54 79 10
0 L1 HV233-01-10 58 54 79 10
0 L2 LV343-01-10 86 54 127 25
0 L3 HV343-01-10 86 54 127 25
0 K0 BE233FJ-KPSN 58 54 143 18
0 K1
BE233FJ-KPSN with brake
(CM233FJ-115027)
58 54 178 18
0 K2 BE344LJ-KPSN 86 54 188 16
0 K3 BE344LJ-KPSB 86 54 220 16
0 KC PM-FBL04AMK 62 54 108.2 15
0 KD PM-FBL04AMK2 62 54 148.2 15
OSPE50SB/ST
0 L2 LV343-01-10 86 84 127 15
0 L3 HV343-01-10 86 84 127 15
0 K2 BE344LJ-KPSN 86 75 188 14
0 K3 BE344LJ-KPSB 86 75 220 14
0 KJ PM-FCL10AMK 80 84 152.7 15
0 KK PM-FCL10AMK2 (Brake) 80 84 193 15
0 M0 MPP0923D1E-KPSN 89 84 178 15
0 M1 MPP0923D1E-KPSB 89 84 212 15
0 M2 MPP1003D1E-KPSN 98 84 175 15
0 M3 MPP1003D1E-KPSB 98 84 224 15

0 C2 80 S6 95 68 10 22 46 84 23.0
*When ordering with actuator, use order code ❻ ❻ (gearhead designation) and order code ❼❼  to specify gearhead mounting kit See Ordering Information.
■  Blue order codes indicate rapid shipment availability
Gearhead Mounting Kit Options
A = Bolt circle diameter
B = Screw for bolt circle
C = Square dimension
D = Pilot diameter
E = Pilot depth
F = Input drive shaft diameter
G = Input drive shaft length
LCH = Length coupling housing
MF = Motor flange
MF
LCH
ØD x E deep
ØA
ØF x G deep
B
C
C
Gearhead Mounting Kits include a coupling housing,
coupling and flange
OPTIONS  & ACCESSORIES
134 PB
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc
Actuator Size
Order Code
❻❻  1
Order
Code
❼❼  2
Dimensions  —  mm
A B C D E F G LCH LGH MAK MF
OSPE25SB/ST
A or B AA 46.66 M3 43 20.00 1.6 6.35 24.8 38 48.5 19.0 14.0
A or B AB 66.67 M5 55 38.10 1.6 6.35 20.5 38 48.5 15.7 14.0
A or B B5 46.00 M4 43 30.00 2.5 6.00 25.0 38 48.5 19.0 14.0
A or B AM 46.00 M3 43 30.00 2.5 8.00 25.0 38 48.5 19.0 14.0
A or B B6 63.00 M4 55 40.00 2.5 9.00 20.0 38 48.5 13.7 14.0
A or B AH 63.00 M5 55 40.00 2.5 9.00 20.0 38 48.5 19.0 14.0
OSPE32SB/ST
C, D or E AB 66.67 M5 62 38.10 1.6 6.35 20.5 54 67.0 16.5 20.0

(ratio 3:1); D PV60TA-005 (ratio 5:1); E PV60TA-010 (ratio 10:1). See ordering information.
2 When ordering with actuator, use order code ❼❼ to specify motor mounting kit. See Ordering Information.
■  Blue order codes indicate rapid shipment availability
A = Bolt circle diameter
B = Screw for bolt circle
C = Square dimension
D = Pilot diameter
E = Pilot depth
F = Input drive shaft diameter
G = Input drive shaft length
LCH = Length coupling housing
LGH = Length gearhead
MAK = Motor adapter
MF = Motor flange
LCH
MF
 LGH
MAKØF x G deep
B
ØD x E deepØA
C
C
Mounted Gearhead with Motor Mounting Kit Options
Mounted Gearhead with Motor Mounting
Kit include a coupling housing, coupling,
flange, and gearhead with coupler and
flange
135
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc
S
cr
ew
 D
ri
ve
n
Ta
b
le
s
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
C = Square dimension
LCH = Length coupling housing
LGH = Length gearhead
LM = Length motor
MAK = Motor adapter
MF = Motor flange
Actuator Size
Order Code
❻❻  1
Order
Code
❼❼  2 Motor description
Dimensions  —  mm
C LCH LGH LM MAK MF
OSPE25SB/ST
A or B KA PM-FAL01AM8N 40 38 48.5 95.2 19.0 14.0
A or B KB PM-FAL01AM8N2 (Brake) 40 38 48.5 131.6 19.0 14.0
A or B L0 LV233-01-10 58 38 48.5 79 15.7 14.0
A or B L1 HV233-01-10 58 38 48.5 79 15.7 14.0
OSPE32SB/ST
C, D or E K0 BE233FJ-KPSN 58 54 67.0 143 22.5 20.0
C, D or E K1
BE233FJ-KPSN with brake
(CM233FJ-115027)
58 54 67.0 178 22.5 20.0
C, D or E K2 BE344LJ-KPSN 86 54 67.0 188 22.5 20.0
C, D or E K3 BE344LJ-KPSB 86 54 67.0 220 22.5 20.0
C, D or E KC PM-FBL04AMK 62 54 67.0 108.2 22.5 20.0
C, D or E KD PM-FBL04AMK2 62 54 67.0 148.2 22.5 20.0
C, D or E L0 LV233-01-10 58 54 67.0 79 16.5 20.0
C, D or E L1 HV233-01-10 58 54 67.0 79 16.5 20.0
C, D or E L2 LV343-01-10 86 54 67.0 127 30.0 20.0
C, D or E L3 HV343-01-10 86 54 67.0 127 30.0 20.0